Rates & Costing Section - CFA Corporate Office, Eastern Court Janpath, New Delhi Tel: 011-23734320 Fax: 011-23734322



No. 1-1/2013-R&C [CFA] Dated: 24-04-2014

## Circular R&C-CFA No. 08/14-15

Subject: Regularization of 10% discount scheme on usage and rental for serving & retired Central Govt./State Govt./PSU employees under WiMax Broadband services- reg.

Kindly refer to T&C-CM circular no. 6/13-14 dated 15-04-2013 vide which special discount scheme of 20% discount on usage and rental for serving & retired Central Govt./State Govt./PSU employees under WiMax Broadband plans was launched for one year w.e.f. 22-04-2013. Kind reference is also invited to R&C-CFA circular no. 41/13-14 dated 30-09-2013, vide which the above discount has been reduced to 10%.

- 2. Now, the competent authority has decided <u>to regularize the scheme to offer 10% discount on usage and rental for serving & retired Central Govt./State Govt./PSU employees under WiMax Broadband services in line with ADSL & FTTH Broadband services.</u>
- 3. All other relevant terms and conditions, as mentioned in earlier circulars, shall remain unchanged.
- 4. This circular is issued based on the approval of Competent Authority in Broadband cell file No. 64-277/2013/WiMax/Tariffs/Pt.4. For any queries/clarification in this regard, matter may be taken up with Broadband Section, BSNL Corporate Office, Janpath, New Delhi-11001 (Tel. No. 011-23322064 and Fax No. 011-23734052).
- 5. It may be brought to the notice of all concerned for information and compliance.

Sd/-(N.K. Gupta) AGM (T&C)-CFA

To

- 1. All CGMs Telecom Circles/ Metro Telephone Districts.
- 2. CGM ITPC, Pune for necessary changes in CDR/billing systems
- 3. CGM (BBNW) New Delhi.

## Copy for information to: -

- 1. CMD, BSNL.
- 2. Directors (CFA / CM / ENT / HR / FIN) on BSNLs Board.
- 3. All ED's in CO BSNL New Delhi.
- 4. PGM Regulation, BSNL CO for necessary action.
- 5. All PGMs/ GMs BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 6. PGM (NWP-BB/PDP)-CFA, CO BSNL w.r.t case mark: 64-277/2013/WiMax/Tariffs/Pt.4, carrying the approval of the Competent Authority in the matter. It is requested that necessary action may be taken regarding website updation.
- 7. Sr. GM (CIT), CO BSNL for placement on BSNL Website.
- 8. GM (BBNW), Bangalore NOC, East Telephone Exchange Building, Lazar Road, Near Bangalore east Rly Station Bangalore.
- 9. Secretary TRAI for kind information.
- 10. Director General P&T audit, Shyam Nath Marg, Near Old Secretariat, Delhi-110 054.
- 11. Guard File.

(S.S. Verma) DM (T&C)-CFA